CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| Hereby certify that on this 26th Day of August, 2008, | caused to be transmitted
electronically (email) a true and correct copy of the Request to Modify Schedule for the
Utah Division of Public Utilities in Docket 07-035-93: In the Matter of the Application of
Rocky Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates
in Utah and for Approval of its Proposed Electric Service Schedules and Electric
Service Regulations, Consisting of a General Rate Increase of Approximately $161.2

Million Per Year, and for Approval of a New Large Load Surcharge, to the following

individuals:
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENERGY STRATEGIES, INC
Philip Powlick philippowlick@iutah.gov Rick Anderson randerson@energystrat.com
Michael Ginsberg mginsberg @utah.gov Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com
Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov Neal Townsend ntownsend @energystrat.com
Artie Powell wpowell@utah.gov OTHERS
Thomas Birill tbrill @utah.gov F. Robert Reeder bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
Charles Peterson chpeterson@utah.gov Vicki Baldwin vbaldwin @ parsonsbehle.com
Jamie Dalton jdalton@utah.gov Gary Dodge gdodge @hjdlaw.com
Brenda Salter bsalter@utah.gov Roger Ball ball.roger@gmail.com
Sam Liu hliu@utah.gov William Evans wevans@pblutah.com
Abdinisar Abdulle aabdulle@utah.gov Lee Brown Ibrown @usmagnesium.com
Rea Petersen reap @utah.gov Roger Swenson roger.swenson @ prodigy.com
Joni Zenger jzenger@utah.gov Patrice Lemasney plemasnwy@pblutah.com
Marlin Barrow mbarrow@utah.gov Arthur Sandack asandack@msn.com
Matt Croft mcroft@utah.gov Ronald Day dayr@cvwrf.org
Judith Johnson iliohnson@utah.gov Michael Kurtz mkurtz@ bkllawfirm.com
Carl Mower cmower@utah.gov Kurt Boehm kboehm @ bkllawfirm.com
Carolyn Roll croll@utah.gov Peter Mattheis pim@bbrslaw.com
David Thomson dthomson@utah.gov Eric Lacey elacey@bbrslaw.com
Mark Garrett mgarrett@garrettgrouplic.com Gerald Kinghorn ghk@ pkhlawyers.com
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES Jeremy Cook jrc@pkhlawyers.com
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov Steven Michel smichel@westernresources.org
Ronnie Drake ronniedrake @utah.gov Mike Mendelsohn mmendelsohn @westernresources.org
Eric Orton eorton@utah.gov Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org

Dan Gimble dgimble @utah.gov Craig Cox cox@interwest.org




Chris Keyser ckeyser@utah.gov Steve Mecham sfm@cnmlaw.com

Cheryl Murray cmurray @utah.gov Stephen Randle sr_@xmission.com
Kevin Hale cnhale @utah.gov Dale Gardiner dgardiner@vancott.com
Paul Proctor pproctor@utah.gov Janee Briesmeister jbriesemeister@aarp.org
Betsy Wolf bwolf@slcap.org Holly Rachel Smith holly @raysmithlaw.com
Ryan Kelly ryan@kellybramwell.com
Steve Chriss stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Requests datarequest@PacifiCorp.com
Barry Bell Barry.Bell@PacifiCorp.com
David Taylor Dave.Taylor@ PacifiCorp.com
Jeff Larsen Jeff,Larsen@ PacifiCorp.com
Daniel Solander daniel.solander@ PacifiCorp.com

Katherine A. McDowell katherine@mcd-law.com

Lisa F. Rackner lisa@mcd-law.com

Dennis Miller

dennismiller@utah.gov
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